

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 8010/2018

1. Wahid S/o Latif B/c Muslim, R/o A-129, Sanjay Nagar, Bhatta Basti, Jaipur.
2. Mohd. Salman S/o Allahadeen Khan B/c Muslim, R/o B-950, Sanjay Nagar, Bhatta Basti, Jaipur.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan, Through Pp.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. K.A. Khan
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Kumar Sharma
For the State	:	Mrs. Meenakshi Pareek, P.P.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA

/ Order

17/12/2018

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for an adjournment to implead the complainant as party respondent to the present petition.

Amended cause-title be filed in the Registry today itself.

Counsel appearing for the respondent has submitted that the connected petition is coming up for hearing on 20.12.2018.

List this case on 20.12.2018.

(KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA),J

ashok